
Jockey Standings and Rides Table

JOCKEY STANDINGS

Season Total (All HKJC races) ST Turf ST AWT HV Turf
Last 30 

Days (All 
HKJC races)

Runs since 
last win (All 
HKJC races)

Jockey Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Win% First3% Stakes Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins Runs Runs

Purton Z. 71 40 42 26 320 22.2% 47.8% 131,326,995 43 20 19 19 169 8 - 6 1 35 20 20 17 6 116 20 77 -

Bowman H. 31* 41 19 27 256 12.1% 35.5% 51,801,350 10 16 10 10 122 2 5 1 4 23 19 20 8 13 111 8 54 3

Ho C.Y. 21 15 21 17* 215 9.8% 26.5% 31,886,960 6 9 6 10 111 1 - 2 3 17 14 6 13 4 87 6 59 5

Ferraris L. 21 14 20 20 223 9.4% 24.7% 28,286,000 7 4 15 10 116 5 3 1 - 23 9 7 4 10 84 3 48 23

Atzeni A. 20 22 18 18 259 7.7% 23.2% 38,864,750 9 12 8 9 133 5 2 3 2 31 6 8 7 7 95 7 67 3

Teetan K. 20 18 19 31 285 7.0% 20.0% 32,228,000 8 9 12 15 154 5 3 2 4 36 7 6 5 12 95 4 68 5

Hewitson L. 17 20 17 18 210 8.1% 25.7% 26,222,250 6 7 8 8 96 5 4 3 2 30 6 9 6 8 84 3 50 16

Chau C.L. 16 24 13 22 210 7.6% 25.2% 24,371,475 8 9 8 12 110 - 3 - 2 22 8 12 5 8 78 4 47 9

Badel A. 15 16 23 19* 201 7.5% 26.9% 32,430,350 8 10 10 8 111 2 - 1 4 19 5 6 12 7 71 2 58 24

McDonald J. 15 9 11* 5 90 16.7% 38.9% 56,762,035 11 7 4 1 47 - 1 1 1 7 4 1 6 3 36 2 6 1

Wong E.C.W. 15* 7 11 8 159 9.4% 20.8% 19,292,275 6 2 5 6 70 1 2 2 - 24 8 3 4 2 65 1 32 5

Leung K.C. 13 16 9 15 204 6.4% 18.6% 27,017,400 8 8 7 6 123 - 1 - 2 10 5 7 2 7 71 4 54 3

Orman J. 13 14 17 10 194 6.7% 22.7% 17,975,875 10 10 9 8 112 - 1 2 1 20 3 3 6 1 62 2 49 21

Bentley H. 13 14 16 16 216 6.0% 19.9% 29,329,975 8 7 5 7 118 - - 3 5 23 5 7 8 4 75 3 59 37

Poon M.F. 12 16 19 16 218 5.5% 21.6% 19,507,275 7 7 9 8 120 1 3 3 2 23 4 6 7 6 75 3 58 28

Chadwick M. 11 12 21 14 228 4.8% 19.3% 20,689,025 4 6 13 6 123 1 2 1 2 29 6 4 7 6 76 - 47 58

Guyon M. 11 11 13 12 119 9.2% 29.4% 31,212,900 7 5 6 7 65 1 3 3 1 19 3 3 4 4 35 5 66 19

Avdulla B. 10 21 13* 27 211 4.7% 20.9% 28,108,850 7 14 7 13 118 1 3 2 3 21 2 4 4 11 72 3 46 16

Yeung M.L. 10 7 10 11 202 5.0% 13.4% 12,480,350 7 4 5 5 115 - 2 2 2 23 3 1 3 4 64 3 52 -

Chung Y.L. 10 6 12 11 170 5.9% 16.5% 13,271,625 5 2 4 8 83 1 2 2 - 17 4 2 6 3 70 2 29 25

Wong P.N. 6 6 4 5 67 9.0% 23.9% 8,369,275 5 3 3 3 38 1 - - 1 13 - 3 1 1 16 - - 14

Kingscote R. 5 19 15 13 209 2.4% 18.7% 14,306,075 1 13 8 6 120 1 3 2 - 29 3 3 5 7 60 2 50 22

Mo H.T. 4 1 2 1 58 6.9% 12.1% 6,728,250 4 1 2 - 29 - - - - 10 - - - 1 19 1 21 3

McMonagle D.B. 3 0 3 5 44 6.8% 13.6% 7,787,600 1 - 2 4 23 1 - 1 1 9 1 - - - 12 3 41 2

De Melo K. 0 6 6 5 63 0.0% 19.0% 5,080,625 - 4 6 2 40 - - - - 3 - 2 - 3 20 - - 63

Probert D. 0 1 7 3 126 0.0% 6.3% 1,685,175 - - 2 2 63 - - - - 18 - 1 5 1 45 - 17 126

* Including dead heat(s).

JOCKEY RIDES TABLE
Race 

Riders 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
 Atzeni, A   DROMBEG BANNER CALL ME SUCCESS  AKERMANIS GOLD PING HAI COMET CRIMSON FLASH HAPPY ALLIANCE ENDUED POWER OF VITAM

 Avdulla, B   BEAUTY ETERNAL  MY TRIUMPH SIGHT HERMOSO  PUBLIC ATTENTION RAGING RAPIDS   

 Badel, A LAHORE SHINE BRIGHT   FOREST KING   INFINITE RESOLVE  CALIFORNIA WAVES THRIVING BROTHERS

 Bentley, H  GANGNAM STAR TOMODACHI KOKOROE  SMART GOLF   SHANWAH CIRCUIT FIERY  SUNNY DA BEST

 Bowman, H ALSONSO I P O BROS PATCH OF THETA MERLION PRESTIGE HALL  THE GOLDEN KNIGHT INVINCIBLE IBIS  CHIU CHOW SPIRIT MID WINTER WIND

 Chadwick, M  VIVA CHALEUR  VIVA FIRECRACKER  WONDERSTAR  PATCH OF COSMO WINNING DATA MIGHTY STEED BUCEPHALAS

-2Chau, J C L BEST FARM MAJESTIC DELIGHT HEALTHY HAPPY CHILL PARTNERS MAGIC SUPER  AMAZING AWARD   LUCKY SAM GOR  

-2Chung, A Y L COMET RADIANCE   LUCKY FIELD   FRANTANCK   LIGHTNESS OF BEING  

 Ferraris, L    CHATER FLASH CLOUD NINE  GLORIASTAR AKASHVANI HAPPY BOSS  SIX PACK

 Guyon, M  ALWAYS FLUKE   ADORABLE SMILE THUNDER KIT ACE TOP DRAGON GIDDY UP THE RED HARE SUPER EXPRESS

 Hewitson, L CONSPIRATOR WOODFIRE CHAMP  AUTUMN VIBES HAPPY SHOOTER BLUE ILLUSION  WINFIELD THOUSAND SPIRIT  RIDING TOGETHER

 Ho, V C Y GREEN FIELD PEARL   MABUBU DECISION LINK ALPHA STRIKE  LITTLE PARADISE  WROTE A NEW PAGE EVERYONE'S STAR

 Kingscote, R  COME FAST FAY FAY   IMPRESSIVE CHAMP  FORTUNE KINGO   TOURBILLON PRINCE  

 Leung, D K C SPICY BONUS REWARDING TWINKLE  DASHING PEACH HONORARY  SPLENDID FORCE CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM   FLUORESCENCE

 McDonald, J   LIGHT YEARS CHARM    SMART FAT CAT BEAUTY BOLT NYX GLUCK SERAPH GABRIEL  

 McMonagle, D B MASTER LUCKY   LUCKY XANDER KIAMA  BLAZING WUKONG WINDLORD BRIGHT DAY THE BOOM BOX  

-2Mo, D H T FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE     TACTICAL VICTORY     WITHOUT COMPARE

 Orman, J POET'S REIGN   BROWNNEEDSFURTHER JOY CAPITAL  THE LION KING  RISING PHOENIX   

 Poon, M M F CIRRUS SPEED SHOTGUN   KA YING WARRIOR GLOWING PRAISES   FLYING BOOM NATURAL NUMBERS DARYL FLASH

 Probert, D           SO YOU WILL

 Purton, Z BUSTLING CITY GENERAL SMART  CROSSBORDERDUDE  TOGETHER WE VALUE ROBOT STAR SAGACIOUS LIFE STAR SATYR BEAUTY CRESCENT  

 Teetan, K LEADING DRAGON ONLY U  WARRIORS DREAM  INVINCIBLE STARR YOUNG HORIZON  LUNAR DASH   

-5Wong, E C W SILVER SPURS CIRCUIT VICTORY  RUN RUN SMART  WE ARE HERO      

 Yeung, K M L  SUPER ELITE    STARRY SHOW DASHING MAURISON  CIRCUIT HAPPY ARIEL LEAPING STAR
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Trainer Standings and Runner Table

TRAINER STANDINGS

Season Total (All HKJC races) ST Turf ST AWT HV Turf
Last 30 

Days (All 
HKJC races)

Runs since 
last win (All 
HKJC races)

Trainer Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Win% First3% Stakes Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins Runs Runs

Newnham M. 33 23 33 25* 270 12.2% 33.0% 55,607,590 16 9 20 9 131 8 4 6 5 35 9 10 7 11 104 7 62 14

Hayes D.A. 32 22 22 30 321 10.0% 23.7% 74,693,515 17 10 11 16 173 3 2 3 2 39 12 10 8 12 109 10 76 -

Fownes C. 31* 22 15 19 259 12.0% 26.3% 39,853,105 8 9 5 9 111 2 3 1 1 32 21 10 9 9 116 4 62 7

Shum C.S. 29* 18 18 18 246 11.8% 26.4% 65,888,675 6 4 3 5 95 8 4 9 5 42 15 10 6 8 109 4 46 6

Man K.L. 22 21 14 16 229 9.6% 24.9% 33,430,915 15 11 8 9 130 - 2 1 1 23 7 8 5 6 76 5 58 4

Lui K.W. 22 19 31 16 237 9.3% 30.4% 41,077,250 12 12 20 5 150 - 1 - 1 13 10 6 11 10 74 10 58 3

Size J. 21 25 22* 24 295 7.1% 23.1% 49,184,375 14 15 12 12 179 3 3 1 5 28 4 7 9 7 88 9 71 3

Mo W.K. 19 25 18 11 240 7.9% 25.8% 28,569,675 10 14 11 6 140 - - - 1 14 9 11 7 4 86 4 60 15

Yiu P.F. 19 18 25* 19* 220 8.6% 28.2% 53,201,395 12 11 15 15 124 3 1 2 - 19 4 6 8 4 77 7 54 15

Lor F.C. 19 17 23 23 263 7.2% 22.4% 32,950,220 10 7 12 14 140 1 2 2 2 29 8 8 9 7 94 4 57 4

Eustace D. 15 22 9 15 201 7.5% 22.9% 27,237,550 7 8 3 9 107 1 5 1 1 22 7 9 5 5 72 3 48 -

So W.Y. 15 20 13 16 232 6.5% 20.7% 22,118,775 12 15 8 11 139 1 1 1 1 23 2 4 4 4 70 2 51 35

Cruz A.S. 14 20 21 22 276 5.1% 19.9% 26,135,700 6 9 9 11 144 1 3 4 3 31 7 8 8 8 101 2 69 61

Ng P.C. 13 19 21 22 266 4.9% 19.9% 26,930,675 8 7 6 11 134 2 1 3 1 33 3 11 12 10 99 2 54 33

Hall D.J. 13 18 17 22 190 6.8% 25.3% 20,598,140 8 11 12 13 114 1 2 - - 14 4 5 5 9 62 1 43 21

Tsui Y.S. 13 11 13 13 170 7.6% 21.8% 17,756,200 5 3 4 5 70 2 4 2 2 24 6 4 7 6 76 2 44 12

Crawford B. 13 11 12 14 114 11.4% 31.6% 16,287,375 6 8 9 8 75 3 1 - 1 10 4 2 3 5 29 5 39 6

Whyte D.J. 11 20 16 17 212 5.2% 22.2% 17,501,970 3 9 6 7 97 - - - - 14 8 11 10 10 101 2 50 46

Richards J. 11 11 16 15 171 6.4% 22.2% 15,743,675 9 6 6 5 86 - - 2 3 17 2 5 8 7 68 2 40 19

Chang C.W. 10 7 13 14 175 5.7% 17.1% 12,795,950 3 5 7 6 83 3 1 1 4 32 4 1 5 4 60 2 38 2

Yip C.H. 9 9 8 14 189 4.8% 13.8% 19,488,600 6 7 3 9 104 1 1 2 3 28 2 1 3 2 57 2 43 15
Ting K.H. 8 10 11 4 133 6.0% 21.8% 13,648,675 4 5 6 1 63 - 2 2 1 15 4 3 3 2 55 2 32 15

* Including dead heat(s).

TRAINER RUNNER TABLE
Race 

Trainers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Chang, M C W  WOODFIRE CHAMP  DASHING PEACH  GLOWING PRAISES   FLYING BOOM TOURBILLON PRINCE  

Crawford, B CONSPIRATOR ONLY U  WARRIORS DREAM KA YING WARRIOR  YOUNG HORIZON  LUNAR DASH   

Cruz, A S COMET RADIANCE VIVA CHALEUR  VIVA FIRECRACKER   @KINGLY DEMEANOR BEAUTY BOLT STAR SATYR BEAUTY CRESCENT
LIGHTNESS OF BEING

 

Eustace, D  MAJESTIC DELIGHT LIGHT YEARS CHARM CALL ME SUCCESS ADORABLE SMILE AKERMANIS GOLD AMAZING AWARD  HAPPY BOSS
@GLORIOUS RYDER

SERAPH GABRIEL RIDING TOGETHER
@SILVERY BREEZE

Fownes, C SILVER SPURS   @BLASTED TALENT DECISION LINK ALPHA STRIKE   @SOMELOVEFROMABOVE WROTE A NEW PAGE SO YOU WILL

Hall, D J CIRRUS SPEED SHOTGUN  BROWNNEEDSFURTHER PRESTIGE HALL INVINCIBLE STARR @FIGHT TIME  RISING PHOENIX  POWER OF VITAM

Hayes, D A BUSTLING CITY  TOMODACHI KOKOROE CHATER FLASH MY TRIUMPH STARRY SHOW DASHING MAURISON AKASHVANI
PUBLIC ATTENTION

CIRCUIT HAPPY ARIEL LEAPING STAR

Lor, F F C @EVERYONE'S GALLOP REWARDING TWINKLE HEALTHY HAPPY RUN RUN SMART SMART GOLF  THE LION KING   THE RED HARE EVERYONE'S STAR

Lui, F K W GREEN FIELD PEARL  PATCH OF THETA CHILL PARTNERS @CALL ME SPARKLE THUNDER KIT THE GOLDEN KNIGHT  HAPPY ALLIANCE MIGHTY STEED  

Man, M K L BEST FARM CIRCUIT VICTORY  LUCKY FIELD MAGIC SUPER WE ARE HERO ROBOT STAR CIRCUIT GRAND SLAM
PATCH OF COSMO

BRIGHT DAY CHIU CHOW SPIRIT FLUORESCENCE

Mo, C W K SPICY BONUS   @CONRAD PATCH HONORARY  SMART FAT CAT WINDLORD NYX GLUCK CALIFORNIA WAVES BUCEPHALAS

Newnham, M ALSONSO @HAPPY BOYS   CLOUD NINE  GLORIASTAR CRIMSON FLASH
INFINITE RESOLVE
INVINCIBLE IBIS
WINFIELD

THOUSAND SPIRIT LUCKY SAM GOR MID WINTER WIND

Ng, P P C LEADING DRAGON GANGNAM STAR DROMBEG BANNER   BLUE ILLUSION FRANTANCK SAGACIOUS LIFE    

Richards, J LAHORE   AUTUMN VIBES @CAP LINER  ACE  GIDDY UP   

Shum, D C S  GENERAL SMART   HAPPY SHOOTER      WITHOUT COMPARE

Size, J MASTER LUCKY @NOBLE DELUXE BEAUTY ETERNAL CROSSBORDERDUDE KIAMA SIGHT HERMOSO PING HAI COMET  RAGING RAPIDS ENDUED SUPER EXPRESS

So, C W Y POET'S REIGN ALWAYS FLUKE  MABUBU JOY CAPITAL TACTICAL VICTORY  TOP DRAGON CIRCUIT FIERY THE BOOM BOX SUNNY DA BEST

Ting, J K H FORTUNE GOLDSADDLE COME FAST FAY FAY     FORTUNE KINGO LITTLE PARADISE    

Tsui, M Y S  I P O BROS    WONDERSTAR  @DARYL FLASH
@POPE CODY

 NATURAL NUMBERS DARYL FLASH

Whyte, D J @GIANT BALLON SUPER ELITE  MERLION   SPLENDID FORCE SHANWAH   SIX PACK
@IVY LEAGUE

Yip, D C H  SHINE BRIGHT   FOREST KING TOGETHER WE VALUE     THRIVING BROTHERS

Yiu, R P F    LUCKY XANDER IMPRESSIVE CHAMP  BLAZING WUKONG  WINNING DATA   

@ Standby Declared Starter.
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